il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From November 3 to 5, 2023, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,262 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography,
and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Partisanship
reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. Some values may not add up
to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,262 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 Do you support or oppose the following policy actions?

— Allocating funding for the Internal Revenue Service so that it can modernize its operation, improve customer service
for taxpayers, and increase law enforcement to recover unpaid taxes from corporations and the wealthiest Americans

Response Topline Democrat '/“Tdhei':j';‘:?:; Rﬁf::' Female Male U’;‘;er 45+ Coll\::ge College Asian T?r(i::a:lr White Latino
American

Strongly support 26 43 21 13 24 29 22 29 26 27 18 35 25 28
Somewhat support 30 29 30 32 29 32 29 3 29 33 33 26 31 35
Somewhat oppose 14 10 12 18 16 11 17 12 14 13 17 16 13 11
Strongly oppose 15 4 18 26 13 18 10 18 15 16 8 8 18 8
Don't know 14 14 19 11 19 10 21 11 16 11 23 15 12 18
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 56 72 51 45 53 61 51 60 55 60 51 61 56 63
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 29 14 30 44 29 29 27 30 29 29 25 24 31 19
SUPPORT (NET) +27 +58 +21 +1 424 +32 +24 +30 +26 +31 +26 +37 +25 +44
Weighted N 1,262 484 311 467 675 587 444 818 809 453 51 139 917 168

[2] Do you support or oppose the following policy actions?

— Creating a free, government-run tax-filing system so that Americans do not have to rely on paying for tax return
preparation services from companies like H&R Block and TurboTax

esponse  Topline Demacrat USSRt RepUb iy, Under 4 Moo aan amican  White Latin
American

Strongly support 32 40 29 24 32 31 33 31 32 30 22 43 31 30
Somewhat support 34 35 32 34 33 34 35 33 33 34 38 31 33 39
Somewhat oppose 11 8 13 14 M 11 13 11 10 13 12 9 12 12
Strongly oppose 7 3 5 13 6 8 4 9 6 9 6 7 8 3
Don't know 16 14 21 15 171 15 15| 17 18 14 22 10 16 16
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 66 75 61 58 65 65 68 64 65 64 60 74 64 69
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 18 11 18 27 17 19 17 20 16 22 18 16 20 15
SUPPORT (NET) +48 +64 +43  +31 +48 +46 +51 +44 +49 +42 +42 +58 +44 +54
Weighted N 1,262 484 311 467 675 587 444 818 809 453 51 139 917 168
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